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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judge: Meagan Skelton, Bend, OR

CLASS SCHEDULE
There is no food available for purchase on site.
There is a vending machine for snacks.

BARK will provide lunch on Friday and Sunday for all volunteers.

Join us on Saturday for the well-received Potluck.

Look for a post from Lo

on Facebook prior to the show

Doors open at 7:00 every day.
Measuring is from 7:15-7:45 on days that miscellaneous is NOT OFFERED.
If miscellaneous is the first class of the day, measuring will be at 8:30.
Walk-thrus: Will be 7 minutes long. Please pay special attention to the running order.
There will be three (3) minutes after the walk thru before 1st dog is on line

HAPPY FEBRUARY

7

Friday, February 7, 2020
S/P1 Jumpers — 4/4 Entries

A/PI Jumpers 0/2
M/P1H/V Jumpers — 24/15 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 14 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 5 Entries

S/P1 Snooker — 5/2 Entries

A/PI11 Snooker — 1/1 Entry
M/PI111/V Snooker — 22/18/0 Entries
M/PII1 Pairs — 19/10 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 14 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 5 Entries

S/PI Standard — 4/3 Entries
A/PIlI Standard — 5/1 Entries
M/PI1I1/V Standard — 18/12/0 Entries

Saturday, February 8, 2020
MISC - 11/9 Entries

P1/S Gamblers — 3/6 Entries

PII/A Gamblers — 3/5 Entries
V/PIII/M Gamblers — 1/28/26 Entry
PGP/GP Qualifier — 20/33 Entries
P1/S Standard — 4/5 Entries

PII/A Standard — 2/5 Entries
V/PI1I/M Standard — 1/20/29 Entry
PI1/S Pairs — 4/4 Entries

PII/A Pairs — 2/0 Entries

PII/M Pairs — 20/18 Entries

Sunday, February 9, 2020
MISC - 15/5 Entries

M/PII1/V Standard — 29/21/1 Entries
A/PII Standard - 6/3 Entries

S/PI Standard — 8/2 Entries
M/PI11/V Snooker — 28/27/2 Entries
A/PI11 Snooker — 3/2 Entries

S/P1 Snooker — 9/1 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 34/19 Entries
M/PIHI/V Jumpers — 30/27 Entries
AJ/PII Jumpers — 3/2 Entries

S/PI Jumpers — 7/1 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 208 entries on Friday, 259

entries on Saturday,

There are 115 dogs entered in this

and 285 entries on Sunday for a total of 752 entries.




Running Order List Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
Friday, February 7, 2020 20": 3 competitors

P20006 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 16": 6 competitors
P16018 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22": 2 competitors P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville P16015 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22004 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

20": 2 competitors P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20010 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20001 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 14": 2 competitors
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers 12": 3 competitors
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

22"1 1 competitor . P12003 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
P20008 Toko, GSD, Chris Frado P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 3 competitors 8": 1 competitor

P16020 Miso, PWD, Chris Frado P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P16006 Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
P16005 Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers 20": 2 competitors

20m: 1 . 20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
. competitor ) ) ) 20008 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
P20004 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
16": 1 . 22": 8 competitors
. competltor . 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher 22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
4 4
22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Rlng 1:“AaSterS\]Un1perS 22011 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

24": 1 competitor 22003 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

24004 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce 22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22": 14 competitors 24": 1 competitor

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 24004 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

22017 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 16": 1 competitor

22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 16003 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22011 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 10": 2 competitors

22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees 10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22005 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
22003 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 14": 1 competitor

X P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
20": 3 competitors

20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 12": 2 competitors

20002 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

20008 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
16": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors

16003 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

i P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
14": 2 competitors

14006 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
14005 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

10": 3 competitors

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant



Ring 1: Starters Snooker

22": 2 competitors
22010 ©Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
22004 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 3 competitors

20014 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20010 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20001 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16": 2 competitors
P16006 Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
P16005 Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

10": 1 competitor
10001 Zzaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22": 11 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22005 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24004 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

20": 5 competitors

20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20002 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20008 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16": 1 competitor
16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

14": 2 competitors
14005 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
14006 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 2 competitors
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker
16": 6 competitors

P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16018 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 4
P20004
P20002
P20001
P20006

14": 3
P14002
P14003
P14001

12": 4
P12005
P12001
P12003
P12007

8": 1
P08004

Ring 1:

22017

ror

22009
22011

22006
22013

20014
22012

20008
22005

20013
22007

16003
22021

14006
22008

10002
16001

10003
14005

Ring 1:

P20002
P16001

P20006
P12005

P20001
P14002

P16014
P16002

P14001
P08004

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Masters Pairs

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Performance 111 Pairs

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

24":
24004

20":
20013
20008

22":

22001
22015
22012
22011
22009
22003
22006
22021

16":
16003

10":
10002
10001

1

2

8

1

2

Ring 1:

14":
P1400

12m:
P1200
P1200

16":
P1600
P1601

1
1

2
7
5

2
1
4

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

competitors
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22":
22010
22004

20":
20014

3

1

Ring 1:

20":
P2000

l6":
P1600
P1600

1
4

2
6
5

competitors
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Performance | Standard

competitor
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors
Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24":
24004

22":
22008

20":
20014

16":
16007

10":
10001

1

1

1

1

1

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

competitor
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Marty Abair

competitor
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitor
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

16": 1 competitor
P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22": 10 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22017 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22003 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 4 competitors

20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20004 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20002 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20008 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

10": 2 competitors
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Rowan, Sheltie, Heather Witt

14": 1 competitor
14005

16": 1 competitor
16003 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

16": 3 competitors

P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors
P20006 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 2 competitors
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 4 competitors

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P12003 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

8": 1 competitor
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.



Ring 1:

24": 2
24006
24005

22": 4
22018
22012
22010
22009

20": 3
20009
20008
20003

20": 2
P20004
P20001

16": 2
16009
16004

16": 3
P16016
P16009
P16006

14": 2
P14005
P14004

127: 1
P12006

8": 1
P08003

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16006
P16005
P16003

Ring 1:

24": 1
24006

22": 3
22018
22010
22004

20": 1
20014

10": 1
10001

Running Order List
Saturday, February 8, 2020

MISC

competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

competitors
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

competitor
Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

P20004 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

16": 2 competitors
P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16011 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 1 competitor
20003 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

16": 2 competitors

16009 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 8 competitors

P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16016 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16015 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16009 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16007 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 3 competitors
P20005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

14": 7 competitors

P14009 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P14005 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 6 competitors

P12008 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
P12006 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12003 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

8": 4 competitors

P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08003 Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell
P08001 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1:

20": 6
20012
20009
20008
20007
20006
20004

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

22": 11 competitors

22001
22020
22017
22008
22016
22015
22013
22012
22009
22006
22021

24": 3
24009
24005
24007

10": 1
10003

14": 2
14002
14006

l6": 3
16008
16004
16002

Ring 1:

14": 4
P14009
P14001
P14006
P14002

l6": 8
P16002
P16005
P16016
P16013
P16011
P16003
P16001
P16014

20": 3
P20004
P20005
P20001

12": 2
P12007
P12003

8": 3
P08006
P08003
P08002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, John Marcus

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Becca, Corgi, Marcie Russell
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24":

24010
24009
24007

20":

20013
20012
20014
20007
20006
20004
20003
20008

22":

22001
22020
22018
22016
22015
22013
22012
22009
22008
22007
22006
22021

14":

14002
14006
14003
14001

16":

16007
16004
16002
16001
16008

10":
10001

3

8

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Into, BC, Mary Champagne
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

12 competitors

4

5

1

Ring 1:

20":
P2000

le":
P1600
P1600

14":
P1400

1
4

2
6
3

1
4

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Rad, BC, John Marcus

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Performance | Standard

competitor
Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors
Weeble, All-American, Kristie Harris
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22":

22018
22010
22004

20":
20014

14":
14003

3

1

1

competitors

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

competitor
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Ring 1: Performance Il Standard 20": 7 competitors
20013 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20012 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20009 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20004 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20008 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16": 2 competitors
P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16011 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 4 competitors

20": 2 competitors 24010 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
20014 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne 24009 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
20003 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth 24007 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
16": 2 competitors

16009 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy 14": 2 competitors
16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14006 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
10": 1 competitor

10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant 16": 3 competitors
16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Veterans Standard 16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
4": 1 competitor 10": 1 competitor

V04001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola 10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

14": 4 competitors P20004 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P14009 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye P14004 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo P16005 Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre P16003 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

16": 7 competitors
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P16016 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras R|ng 1: Starters Pairs

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16009 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik 22010 Nova, BC, Kaylee Quenneville
P16007 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 24006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

14003 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
20": 2 competitors

P20005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
127: 4 competitors Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12003 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P20005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
P16011 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

8": 3 competitors

P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens Rlng 1: Performance 111 Pairs
P08004 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Rlng 1: Masters Standard P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
: P14005 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

22": 12 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22020 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22017 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22016 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P12007 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

P16009 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P08006 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



P12006
P12003

P12005
P08001

P08004
P08002

Ring 1:

14002
22008

10003
24005

22006
22017

20008
22013

20012
22012

20013
22007

20009
22021

16008
20014

16001
20007

Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Masters Pairs

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson



Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24005
24003

22": 3
22018
22015
22004

20": 4
20011
20010
20008
20001

20": 1
P20006

16": 3
P16016
P16010
P16004

l6": 3
16009
16005
16004

14": 2
14006
14004

14": 1
P14003

Ring 1:

24": 4
24010
24009
24005
24002

Running Order List
Sunday, February 9, 2020

MISC

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

competitors

Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitor
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Masters Standard

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 12 competitors

22001
22019
22017
22003
22016
22015
22013
22012
22011
22008
22006
22021

20": 7
20011
20012
20007
20006
20004
20002
20008

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

16": 4 competitors

16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

14": 2 competitors

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

14006 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Performance I11 Standard

20": 4 competitors

P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

P20006 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

P20005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

16": 8 competitors

P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16010 Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio
P16016 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16007 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 3 competitors

P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 4 competitors

P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

P12003 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

8": 2 competitors

P08005 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Ring 1: Veterans Standard
4": 1 competitor

V04001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

20": 2 competitors
20014 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20005 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

16": 3 competitors

16009 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

16006 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

10": 1 competitor
10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

16": 2 competitors
P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16011 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

12": 1 competitor
P12002 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson



Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor
24003 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

22": 4 competitors

22018 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
22014 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22004 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 2 competitors
20014 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20001 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

16": 2 competitors
P16005 Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler
P16003 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 7 competitors

20004 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20002 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20011 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20008 Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
20012 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22": 11 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22008 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22011 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22019 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22012 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22007 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22006 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22016 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22013 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22014 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3 competitors

24009 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24010 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24002 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

14": 1 competitor
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 6 competitors

16006 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16002 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16005 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16007 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

16008 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

8": 2 competitors
P08002 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08005 Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

12": 4 competitors
P12002 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson
P12005 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

10

P12004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P12003 Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler

14": 5 competitors
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14007 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P14003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

16": 10 competitors

P16001 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16002 Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P16007 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16004 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
P16010 Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio

P16012 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

P16013 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16016 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16018 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 5 competitors

P20001 Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
P20005 Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta
P20002 Striker (D), Golden Retriever,

Seth Dunn

P20003 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20006 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

4": 1 competitor

V04001 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor

16009 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

14": 1 competitor
14003 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker
16": 2 competitors

P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16011 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 2 competitors
24006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24003 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

22": 2 competitors
22018 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
22004 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 4 competitors
20014 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne

20010 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas

20005 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle



20001

14": 1
14004

Ring 1:

24": 5
24010
24009
24008
24002
24001

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Steeplechase

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22": 14 competitors

22015
22001
22018
22016
22014
22013
22019
22012
22011
22007
22006
22003
22021

20": 7
20011
20007
20006
20014
20005
20002
20008

16": 3
16008
16005
16004

14": 4
14002
14006
14003
14001

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20006
P20003
P20007
P20001

1l6": 8
P16014
P16012
P16011
P16001
P16008
P16005
P16003
P16002

14": 5
P14008
P14007
P14006
P14002
P14001

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Kit, BC, Merrie Bettler

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

11

12": 1
P12004

8": 1
P08005

Ring 1:

22":

22001
22019
22017
22016
22015
22013
22012
22011
22008
22007
22006
22003
22021

20": 5
20011
20007
20006
20002
20008

24": 4
24010
24009
24008
24002

l6": 4
16008
16006
16005
16004

14": 2
14002
14003

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20001
P20006
P20005
P20007
P20003
P20002

le":
P16018
P16016
P16014
Pl16012
P16010
P16004
P16008
P16007
P16015
P16002
P16001

14": 3
P14006
P14007
P14001

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon

Masters Jumpers

14 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Magic, German Coolie,
Oswin, Golden Retriever,
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Jennifer Johnson
Seth Dunn

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors

Brig, BC, Judy Katzwinkel

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Nettie, Aussie, Jean Janotta

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

11 competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Solo 6, BC, Judy Katzwinkel
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant



12":

V1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

8":
V0800
P0800
P0800

4
1
4
3
2

3
1
5
2

competitors
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Tigger, All-American, Merrie Bettler
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Vinny, JRT, Beth Gagnon
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22":
22014

16":
16010
16009

1

2

competitor
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

competitors
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog,

Patricia Murphy

12

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
16": 2 competitors

P16017 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16011 Bea, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors

24006 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
24001 Journey, Belgian Malinois,

22": 1 competitor
22018 Mimic, Aussie, Robert Aylott

20": 3 competitors

20010 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20005 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20001 Rebel, German Coolie,

14": 1 competitor
14004

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

16": 1 competitor

P16003 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Sandy Dusenbery

Jennifer Johnson

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



